

CALL OF SPECIAL MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL

In Accordance with Section 3.07 of the Home Rule Charter and Section 2.04.060 of the City Code, I hereby call a special meeting of the City Council to be held on **Thursday, January 21, 2021 at 5:30 p.m.**

Virtual ZOOM Webinar

You are invited to a Zoom webinar.

When: Jan 21, 2021 05:30 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

Topic: Special City Council

Please click the link below to join the webinar:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84987257602?pwd=N2VNbS9MR2VyemVYb3RBS0VRQnhPUT09

Passcode: 808114 Or iPhone one-tap:

US: +16465588656,,84987257602#,,,,*808114# or

+13017158592,,84987257602#,,,,*808114#

Or Telephone:

Dial(for higher quality, dial a number based on your current location):

US: +1 646 558 8656 or +1 301 715 8592 or +1 312 626 6799 or +1 669 900 9128 or +1 253 215 8782 or +1 346 248 7799 or 877 853 5247 (Toll Free) or 888 788 0099 (Toll Free) or 833 548 0276 (Toll Free) or 833 548 0282 (Toll Free) Webinar ID: 849 8725 7602

Passcode: 808114

International numbers available: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/knSFYGWVK

for Introduction and hearing of:

Resolution Requesting the Governor of Rhode Island and the Rhode Island General Assembly Adjust Public Health Guidelines and Executive Orders that are Harming Rhode Island's Small Business Community. Sponsored by Council President Paplauskas, Council Vice-President Brady and Councilwoman Vargas. [click to view]

I hereby request the City Clerk to notify all Council members of the Call of the special meeting.

Executed at Cranston, Rhode Island, this __15th __day of January, 2021.

/s/ Christopher G. Paplauskas, Council President

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that a true copy of the a City Council to be held on, Thursday, January was delivered via electronic mail on the15 th _listed below.	attached Notice of a Special meeting of the 21, 2021 at 5:30 p.m. via Zoom Webinar,day of January, 2021 to the addresses
Council President Christopher G. Paplauskas chrispaplauskas@gmail.com	Council Vice-President Edward J. Brady Brady4cranston@gmail.com
Councilwoman Jessica M. Marino marinoforcranston@gmail.com	Councilman Robert J. Ferri robferri2426@gmail.com
Councilwoman Nicole Renzulli nicoleforcranston@gmail.com	Councilwoman Lammis J. Vargas Lammis.vargas@gmail.com
Councilwoman Aniece Germain aniecegermain2@gmail.com	Councilman John P. Donegan <u>JohnDoneganForCranston@gmail.com</u>
Councilman Matthew R. Reilly mreillyesq@gmail.com	

/s/ Rosalba Zanni, Assistant City Clerk